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A)

HFHEIFTHRER

Fee and Charges for Hong Kong Securities Market

5235 521 Charges for Securities Trading

(43 H HH Effective From: 17/11/2023)

{4 1iiE Commission Charges

—fRELac e

General Commission Fee

AL B FRRY 0.25%

0.25% of Transaction Amount

RIEEF S HER 100

Minimum HKS$100 per Transaction

32 58 R HA A2 5% Transaction Fe

es and Other Transaction Levy

ECFEITERR 0.1% RIS EHHETR AW 1 JTIME 1 JtEtE
Stamp Duty 0.1% of Transaction Amount Rounded Up to The Nearest Dollar
RS HE 0.0027% AT EHHETH
SFC Transaction Levy 0.0027% of Transaction Amount
B 5 0.00565% h AL aHETH
HKEX Trading Fee 0.00565% of Transaction Amount
MTER < 5 EE 0.00015% [ A4 4EEHE
FRC Transaction Levy 0.00015% of Transaction Amount
LR 0.002% JAEHHETE FREEREAEN 20 e 100
CCASS Fee 0.002% of Transaction Amount Minimum HKS2, Maximum HKS$100
B) REE AR B TR E Nominees Services and Corporate Actions Fees
AR#5TEH Services ltem K Fee
BEYIEGE AT & HIRAN 5
Physical Scrip Deposit/Transfer Deed Fee | HKS5 per Transfer Deed
HYIREEHEEL GTHEE 5 WREE—TF NSRS 50
Withdrawal of Physical Scrip HKS5 per Board Lot, Odd Lot Treated as Plus HK$50 per Each Stock Withdrawal
Board Lot
REREETER S TFAGE
Settlement Instruction Free for Deposit
R ER T 54 0.05% AR 50
0.05% of Previous Market Value of Each Each Stock Minimum HKS$50
Stock Transfer Out
e Aa T 1S, FAMR LT
Investor Settlement Instruction Free for Deposit/Transfer Out
(ML GEISYIPN:CRvSY kY 0.50% RN 20
Collection of Dividend/Stock in Lieu of Cash 0.50% of Dividend Minimum HK$20
UL HE/Bonus Share RE Free
T RAE K R R R FFHE 1 AR 50
Exercise of Rights and Warrants HKS$1 per Board Lot Minimum HKS$50
RUAFAEssRIeRE/ATHER R EEE | FFER 150
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Callable Bull/Bear Contracts Residual Value/

Exercising Covered Warrant

HK$150 per Transaction

Bt fi A WCHE4HRY 0.50% AR 100
Cash Offer 0.50% of the Collection Amount Minimum HK$100
SR FTHEE 15

Scrip Fee HKS$1.5 per Board Lot

MR T8

Handling Charges for Cash Subscription of IPO

HAET 100

HK$100 per Transaction

Rl ST I T
Handling Charges of Margin Financing in

Subscription of IPO

Ereills)

Interest on Borrowed Amount

SRR AR 100

Plus HK$100 per Transaction

SRR ()

Compulsory Buy-in

0.25% 72 4248 » Bl T+2 Wrri(Est s
Based on T+2 Closing Price,

0.25% of Short Sell Value

SRS 200

Plus HKS200 per Transaction

fRIBHEE Z R 0.12%H3 B F- 45t S AR 500
Handling Charges of Unclaimed Dividend | 0.12% of Dividend Collection Plus HKS500 per Claim
C) HAAEFE Other Services

HEFSIEE Services ltem

K Fee

HgR P E AR ()

Cash Account Overdue Interest (p.a.)

A (BEAFR +10% (FEEARIL PEIERTT(FA) AR EE)

Prime Rate + 10% (Prime Rate According to Bank of China (Hong Kong) Quoting)

trREEEIRFEENE (EER)

Margin Financing Interest (p.a.)

B (BRI + 4% (REEFRLL hEERT(EHE) AfflERRAE)

Prime Rate + 4% (Prime Rate According to Bank of China (Hong Kong) Quoting)

BAFE - BRI +10%

Default Interest Rate : Prime Rate + 10%
ESTTHEIRMT(EHE) ITEH SIEZASYE 400
CHATS (in HK) Bank Charges Plus HKS400 per Transaction
BB (N8I ITEH SIEZASEE 200
Telegraph transfer (Mainland / Overseas) | Bank Charges Plus HKS$200 per Transaction
BRI FFEHEHE 300
Letter of Confirmation on Assets HKS$300 per Letter

Return Cheque

LTI BB 300
Stop Payment HKS$300 per Stop Payment
IREE OB 200 TNELTFZAM B H

HK$200 per Transaction

Plus Default Interest Rate Charges

A EEH AR

Paper Statement Service

FFEER 100

Annual Fee HK$100

e —UIRE A 2B GRS P ORI o HARNE - B8 KBGO R &R AN TR G5 7 EA] -
Note: All out-of-pocket expenses including correspondent bank charges will be charged back to the customer’s account accordingly. All fees and charges
collected by Hao Tian International Securities Limited / regulators / authorities are subject to change from time to time and without prior notice.
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